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sum of three dollars for each day of such service, to be paid
upon the certificates of the chief clerks of the senate and assem-
bly, respectively, showing the amounts to which each such chap-
lain is entitled.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved July 12, 1917.

No. 712, A.] [Published July 14, 1917.

CHAPTER 655
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 1896m of the statutes,
elating to amendment of articles of mutual insurance com-
panies.
The people of the State of Huconsm, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 1896m of the statutes is
amended to read: (Seection 1896m) 1. The charter of any
mutual insurance company incorporated under special act and,
unless otherwise provided therein, the articles of organization
of any mutual insurance company incorporated under general
low, other than a company organized under section 1927, may
be amended by a vote of three-fourths of the members voting at
a regular or special meeting after the proposed amendment has
been filed with the secretary of the company and with the com-
missioner of insurance, and a copy thereof, with notice of the
time and place of meeting, has been mailed to each member at
least thirty days prior to such meeting.

SEectrioN 2. This act shall take effeet upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved July 12, 1917, .

No. 715, A.] [Published July 14, 1917.
CHAPTER 656

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.20 of the stat-
utes, relating to the state conservation commission, and to
amend chapter 424 of the laws of 1917, and making an ap-
propriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows:
SectioN 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.20 of the statutes

is amended to read: (20.20) (1) Annually, beginning July 1.

1915, two hundred thousand dollars, for administration and




